

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 22378 of 2024

=====

NASRINBANU W/O IMTIYAZ AHMED SHAIKH & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
ROHAN SHAH APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
SAHIL Y PATEL(8985) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
TAHIR M KHAN(8984) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 19/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note of learned Advocate for the Applicant, Stand Over to 29.09.2026.

MMP

(P. M. RAVAL, J)